Form PTO-1995 (Rev. 1902)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Docket No. ASAIN0137
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masayoshi TONOUCHI, Kodo KAWASE, Tomoya HIROSUMI and Ryoichi FUKASAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:1) Riken2) Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Same as above
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Esquire 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South Suite PH-1	501281
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,799	July 28, 2004
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents &	a required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015626 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(1) RIKEN (2) AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

(1) 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 JAPAN (2) 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken JAPAN

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSPECTING WIRE BREAKING OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

(Type in Title of Invention)

{	1	on this date (check if	assignmen	t and a	pplication	are e	executed	on	same	date)

[X] filed on [January 21, 2004] (check if Assignment is executed after application)

as United States Patent Application No. 10/760,549

for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent

and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.

(Please type)	Signature	Date Signed
(1) Masayoshi TONOUCHI	3/18 ob Tr	JULY 7, 2004
(2) Kodo KAWASE	11776是也	JULY 7, 2004
(3) Tomoya HIROSUMI	Therefor Ficures	JULY 7. 2004
(4) Ryoichi FUKASAWA	Rynike Johnsan	JULY 7, 2004
(5)		
(6)		

Revised July 2003

PATENT REEL: 015626 FRAME: 0973

^[] Check if additional pages are attached.

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.